
JÄRVAMAA  MAAPÕHIKOOLIDE MV KERGEJÕUSTIKUS

Jrk.nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool Tulemus   Finaal  Punktid
Ala 60 m

1 KRISTEL JUGA 1992 VÄÄTSA 8,58          8,68        35
2 AVELI KÄGU 05.06.92 RETLA 8,90          8,76        32
3 KIVELY KOHV 1993 VÄÄTSA 8,57          8,81        30
4 ANNI RUUGLA 07.02.92 RETLA 8,85          8,90        28
5 GERLI NOOL 29.09.92 LAUPA 9,05          27
6 KÄTLIN KOKS 8.07.92 LAUPA 9,22          26
7 ENELI VÄLI 7.07.93 R-ALLIKU 9,29          25
8 SANDRA VAKS 1993 IMAVERE 9,40          24
9 KATI ÕUN 06.07.92 R-ALLIKU 9,62          23

10 ELIS MERILA 1993 IMAVERE 9,63          22
11 ELIISE KÕVA 27.06.94 R-ALLIKU 9,71          21
12 KELLY MARTIN 26.01.95 KABALA 9,80          20
13 SIRLI RANDMÄE 23.07.92 KOIGI 9,81          19
14 HELEN MIITJAN 1993 VÄÄTSA 9,82          18
15 LAURA MIKUSAAR 09.04.93 KOIGI 9,87          17
16 ELERIIN TAMLAK 1992 ALBU 9,88          16
17 KERTTU-LILLI MEERBACH 1992 IMAVERE 9,96          15
18 SANDRA PÄRL 29.03.92 KABALA 10,02        14
19 KÄTLIN KÜLV 1992 ALBU 10,15        13
20 RITTI TAMPUU 02.04.93 RETLA 10,30        12
21 TAIRI ROHTSALU 1993 IMAVERE 10,53        11
22 AGNES KAASIK 1993 IMAVERE 10,54        10

KAUGUSHÜPE
1 KRISTEL JUGA 1992 VÄÄTSA 4,34          35
2 MERILIN VAIKSALU 3.02.1992 KOIGI 4,18          32
3 AVELI KÄGU 5.06.1992 RETLA 4,15          30
4 HELENA AARE 27.10.1992 KABALA 4,10          28
5 KEIDI TEDRE 1993 VÄÄTSA 4,10          27
6 KIVELY KOHV 1993 VÄÄTSA 4,04          26
7 ANNI RUUGLA 7.05.1992 RETLA 3,80          25
8 ENELI VÄLI 7.07.1993 R-ALLIKU 3,75          24
9 HAIKE KÄGU 16.02.1992 RETLA 3,65          23

10 ELIISE KÕVA 27.06.1994 R-ALLIKU 3,65          22
11 SANDRA PÄRL 29.02.1992 KABALA 3,63          21
12 VIKTORIA HUIK 23.01.1993 KOIGI 3,61          20
13 MINNA TÕNISE 29.06.1992 KOIGI 3,16          19
14 KERTTU-LILLI MEERBACH 1992 IMAVERE 3,58          18
15 LAURA MIKUSAAR 09.04.93 KOIGI 3,53          17
16 SIRLI RANDMÄE 23.07.1992 KOIGI 3,50          16
17 KÄTLIN KÜLV 1992 ALBU 3,50          15
18 KELLY MARTIN 26.01.1995 KABALA 3,42          14
19 KATI ÕUN 6.07.1992 R-ALLIKU 3,41          13
20 STINA TIITMAA 1992 IMAVERE 3,39          12
21 KÄTLIN KOKS 8.07.1992 LAUPA 3,26          11
22 ELERIIN TAMLAK 1992 ALBU 3,26          10
23 MAIKKI HOMMIK 14.07.1993 RETLA 3,20          9
24 RITTI TAMPUU 2.04.1993 RETLA 3,12          8

Ala KÕRGUSHÜPE
1 KRISTEL JUGA 1992 VÄÄTSA 1,30          35
2 HELENA AARE 27.10.1992 KABALA 1,25          32
3 KÄTLIN KOKS 10.07.1992 LAUPA 1,25          30
4 KEIDI TEDRE 1993 VÄÄTSA 1,20          28
5 GERLI NOOL 29.09.1992 LAUPA 1,20          27
6 MERILIN VAIKSALU 3.02.1992 KOIGI 1,15          26
7 ANGEELIKA MÄESALU 1992 VÄÄTSA 1,15          25
8 LÜÜLI KESKKÜLA 1993 IMAVERE 1,15          24
9 STINA TIITMAA 1992 IMAVERE 1,10          23
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10 SIRLI RANDMÄE 23.07.1992 KOIGI 1,10          22
11 TAIRI ROHTSALU 1993 IMAVERE 1,05          21
12 ELIISE KÕVA 27.06.1994 R-ALLIKU 1,00          20
13 VIKTORIA HUIK 23.01.1993 KOIGI NM 19

PALL
1 KERTTU-LILLI MEERBACH 1992 IMAVERE 38,37        35
2 ANGEELIKA MÄESALU 1992 VÄÄTSA 35,90        32
3 MINNA TÕNISE 29.06.1992 KOIGI 35,30        30
4 HELENA AARE 27.10.1992 KABALA 34,74        28
5 DIANA REPPONEN 5.02.1992 KABALA 31,43        27
6 KATI ÕUN 6.07.1992 R-ALLIKU 31,18        26
7 SANDRA VAKS 1993 IMAVERE 27,95        25
8 HAIKE KÄGU 16.02.1992 RETLA 27,94        24
9 AGNES KAASIK 1993 IMAVERE 27,36        23

10 RITTI TAMPUU 2.04.1993 RETLA 26,12        22
11 LÜÜLI KESKKÜLA 1993 IMAVERE 25,55        21
12 AVELI KÄGU 5.06.1992 RETLA 25,13        20
13 MARILIN LINDMÄE 22.07.1993 KABALA 23,20        19
14 MAIKKI HOMMIK 14.07.1993 RETLA 19,71        18
15 ELIS MERILA 1993 IMAVERE 18,33        17

500 m
1 ANNI RUUGLA 7.05.1992 RETLA 1.34,3 35
2 GERLI NOOL 29.09.1992 LAUPA 1.37,1 32
3 MERLIN VAIKSALU 3.02.1992 KOIGI 1.38,1 30
4 MINNA TÕNISE 29.06.1992 KOIGI 1.38,3 28
5 SANDRA VAKS 1993 IMAVERE 1.38,9 27
6 KEIDI TEDRE 1993 VÄÄTSA 1.39,9 27
7 ELIS MERILA 1993 IMAVERE 1.40,2 25
8 ENELI VÄLI 7.07.1993 R-ALLIKU 1.40,7 24
9 LAURA MIKUSAAR 9.04.1993 KOIGI 1.41,6 24

10 TAIRI ROHTSALU 1993 IMAVERE 1.42,4 22
11 KELLY MARTIN 26.10.1995 KABALA 1.44,7 21
12 HAIKE KÄGU 16.02.1992 RETLA 1.45,7 20
13 AGNES KAASIK 1993 IMAVERE 1.45,8 19
14 HELEN MIITJAN 1993 VÄÄTSA 1.46,6 18
15 MARILIN LINDMÄE 22.07.1993 KABALA 1.46,9 17
16 KIVELY KOHV 1993 VÄÄTSA 1.47,5 17
17 LÜÜLI KESKKÜLA 1993 IMAVERE 1.51,0 17
18 MAIKKI HOMMIK 14.07.1993 RETLA 1.52,7 17
19 STINA TIITMAA 1992 IMAVERE 1.53,9 13



C -POISID 1992/93
Jrk.nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool Tulemus   Finaal  Punktid
Ala 60 m

1 MARTIN MERISALU 16.05.1992 R-ALLIKU 8,47 8,57        35
2 RAIKO METS 1992 VÄÄTSA 8,73 8,70        32
3 SANDER KOTSAR 2.09.1993 LAUPA 8,79 8,78        30
4 INDREK LEPIK 24.09.1992 LAUPA 8,87 9,11        28
5 LAURI SUSI 28.07.1992 LAUPA 8,83          27
6 TANEL SUURKIVI 1992 VÄÄTSA 8,89          26
7 KARL LUHA 6.05.1992 KOIGI 8,99          25
8 HENRY KEERMA 4.02.1992 R-ALLIKU 9,01          24

 9-10 MARTIN-BERG JÜRGENS 1992 IMAVERE 9,04          23
 9-10 MIKK MADISON 1992 ALBU 9,04          23

11 OLIVER SAAR 1992 IMAVERE 9,10          21
12 KARL TRAAGEL 8.05.1992 KABALA 9,20          20
13 KRISTJAN LUSMANN 23.05.1992 KOIGI 9,28          19
14 EERO KULDKEPP 13.05.1993 KABALA 9,31          18
15 MADIS NOORMÄGI 1992 IMAVERE 9,40          17
16 JORMA VALGE 16.06.1993 RETLA 9,42          16
17 ENDEL LÕHMUS 24.03.1992 RETLA 9,43          15
18 SIIM PART 1993 ALBU 9,47          14
19 ATS VARUL 7.07.1992 RETLA 9,51          13
20 RAIT PAIDU 1994 IMAVERE 9,56          12
21 OLARI KALLAS 29.04.1993 RETLA 9,64          11
22 KAUR MÄEPALU 5.09.1992 R-ALLIKU 9,68          10
23 SIIM SIIMUSSAAR 1992 IMAVERE 9,74          9

 24 -25 KRISTJAN KAMS 29.08.1993 KOIGI 9,75          8
 24- 25 ANDREAS PEDAK 20.10.1993 KABALA 9,75          7

26 KÜNNAR PALMI 1994 IMAVERE 9,83          6
27 ERKI OJA 1993 IMAVERE 9,90          5
28 AIVAR VARIK 1993 IMAVERE 9,92          4
29 CARL-HEINRICH PRUUN 1992 IMAVERE 9,93          3
30 TEHO LIIVA 1994 ALBU 10,12        2
31 ERKO HERMANN 14.03.1993 KOIGI 10,54        1
32 GERT ERM 1993 IMAVERE 10,58        
33 ÜLAR LIIVA 1993 ALBU 10,61        

KÕRGUS
1 TAAVI PARTS 1992 VÄÄTSA 1,40          35
2 PRIIT VALLAP 1992 IMAVERE 1,35          32
3 OLIVER SAAR 1992 IMAVERE 1,35          30
4 RAIKO METS 1992 VÄÄTSA 1,35          28
5 LAURI SUSI 28.07.92 LAUPA 1,30          27
6 MAGNAR JUUS 1993 IMAVERE 1,30          26
7 MADIS NOORMÄGI 1992 IMAVERE 1,30          25
8 TAAGO GLASE 1993 IMAVERE 1,20          24
9 KEN POOL 1992 IMAVERE 1,20          23

10 MAIT MERISALU 16.04.94 R-ALLIKU 1,20          22
11 JOOSEP LOHUR 1994 IMAVERE 1,15          21
12 RAIT PAIDU 1994 IMAVERE 1,15          20
13 KRISTJAN KAMS 29.08.93 KOIGI 1,10          19

PALLIVISE
1 LAURI SUSI 28.07.92 LAUPA 57,29        35
2 TANEL SUURKIVI 1992 VÄÄTSA 55,54        32
3 SIIM VARES 12.04.92 R-ALLIKU 50,62        30
4 EERO KULDKEPP 13.05.93 KABALA 50,46        28
5 MARTIN KASEMETSA 31.01.93 KOIGI 49,71        27
6 ENDEL LÕHMUS 24.03.92 RETLA 49,57        26
7 OLARI KALLAS 29.04.93 RETLA 47,76        25
8 INDREK LEPIK 24.09.92 LAUPA 47,38        24
9 MAIT MERISALU 16.04.94 R-ALLIKU 45,59        23

10 SIIM KAMS 1994 KOIGI 42,82        22
11 HENRY KEERMA 04.02.92 R-ALLIKU 42,27        21



12 PRIIT VALLAP 1992 IMAVERE 42,18        20
13 GERT ERM 1992 IMAVERE 41,89        19
14 ATS VARUL 07.07.92 RETLA 41,72        18
15 TAAVI PARTS 1992 VÄÄTSA 41,41        17
16 MADIS NOORMÄGI 1992 IMAVERE 40,36        16
17 CARL-HEINRICH PRUUN 1992 IMAVERE 40,31        15
18 JORMA VALGE 16.06.93 RETLA 39,12        14
19 KEN POOL 1992 IMAVERE 38,26        13
20 MAGNAR JUUS 1992 IMAVERE 37,38        12
21 JOOSEP LOHUR 1992 IMAVERE 37,01        11
22 SANDER KOTSAR 2.09.93 LAUPA 36,19        10
23 MIKK MADISON 1992 ALBU 35,70        9
24 LEMBIT PENT 1993 ALBU 35,43        8
25 ÜLAR LIIVA 1993 ALBU 35,18        7
26 ANDRES PEDAK 20.20.93 KABALA 34,94        6
27 TEHO LIIVA 1994 ALBU 34,32        5
28 KARL TRAAGEL 08.05.92 KABALA 33,85        4
29 AIVAR VARIK 1993 IMAVERE 32,29        3
30 ERKO HERMANN 14.03.93 KOIGI 30,81        2
31 ERKI OJA 1993 IMAVERE 25,67        1
32 SIIM PART 1993 ALBU 24,26        

KAUGUS
1 MARTIN MERISALU 16.05.1992 R-ALLIKU 4,47          35
2 TAAVI PARTS 1992 VÄÄTSA 4,37          32
3 RAIKO METS 1992 VÄÄTSA 4,34          30
4 SANDER KOTSAR 2.09.1993 LAUPA 4,28          28
5 MARTIN-BERG JÜRGENS 1992 IMAVERE 4,27          27
6 KARL LUHA 6.05.1992 KOIGI 4,11          26
7 TAAGO GLASE 1993 IMAVERE 4,09          25
8 INDREK LEPIK 24.09.1992 LAUPA 4,04          24
9 ENDEL LÕHMUS 24.03.1992 RETLA 4,02          23

10 OLIVER SAAR 1992 IMAVERE 4,00          22
11 ANDREAS PÕLDARU 1993 IMAVERE 3,98          21
12 MAIT MERISALU 16.04.1994 R-ALLIKU 3,97          20
13 KARL TRAAGEL 8.05.1992 KABALA 3,91          19
14 EERO KULDKEPP 13.05.1993 KABALA 3,91          18
15 SIIM PART 1993 ALBU 3,87          17
16 KAUR MÄEPALU 5.09.1992 R-ALLIKU 3,79          16
17 KRISTJAN TROSSMANN 23.05.1992 KOIGI 3,79          15
18 ATS VARUL 7.07.1992 RETLA 3,77          14
19 LEMBIT PENT 1993 ALBU 3,75          13
20 MIKK MADISON 1992 ALBU 3,75          12
21 ANDREAS PEDAK 20.10.1993 KABALA 3,73          11
22 OLAVI ALLASE 28.05.1993 LAUPA 3,68          10
23 SIIM SIIMUSSAAR 1992 IMAVERE 3,65          9
24 OLARI KALLAS 29.04.1993 RETLA 3,56          8
25 SIIM KAMS 1994 KOIGI 3,48          7
26 TEHO LIIVA 1994 ALBU 3,36          6
27 ERKO HERMANN 14.03.1993 KOIGI 3,30          5
28 ÜLAR LIIVA 1993 ALBU 3,26          4
29 KUNNAR PALMI 1994 IMAVERE 3,13          3

500 m
1 PRIIT VALLAP 1992 IMAVERE 1.31,26 35
2 MARTIN-BERG JÜRGENS 1992 IMAVERE 1.33,54 32
3 HENRY KEERMA 4.02.1992 R-ALLIKU 1.33,92 30
4 ERKI OJA 1993 IMAVERE 1.35,18 28
5 KAUR MÄEPALU 5.09.1992 R-ALLIKU 1.35,46 27
6 OLAVI ALLASE 28.05.1993 LAUPA 1.36,06 26
7 LEMBIT PENT 1993 ALBU 1.36,87 25
8 TANEL SUURKIVI 1992 VÄÄTSA 1.37,67 24
9 CARL-HEINRICH PRUUN 1992 IMAVERE 1.38,25 23

10 JORMA VALGE 16.06.1993 RETLA 1.38,45 22



11 MAGNAR JUUS 1993 IMAVERE 1.38,68 21
12 KRISTJAN LUSMANN 23.05.1992 KOIGI 1.39,12 20
13 SIIM VARES 12.04.1992 R-ALLIKU 1.39,45 19
14 TAAGO GLASE 1993 IMAVERE 1.41,36 18
15 KRISTJAN KAMS 29.08.1993 KOIGI 1.41,58 17
16 KARL LUHA 6.05.1992 KOIGI 1.42,26 16
17 JOOSEP LOHUR 1994 IMAVERE 1.42,62 15
18 RAIT PAIDU 1994 IMAVERE 1.43,44 14
19 ANDREAS PÕLDARU 1993 IMAVERE 1.45,58 13
20 AIVAR VARIK 1993 IMAVERE 1.46,11 12
21 KEN POOL 1992 IMAVERE 1.48,13 11
22 SIIM SIIMUSSAAR 1992 IMAVERE 1.49,95 10
23 GERT ERM 1993 IMAVERE 2.01,36 9
24 KUNNAR PALMI 1994 IMAVERE 2.07,3 8



B-KLASS TÜDRUKUD 1990-1991
Jrk.nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool   Tulemus    Finaal  Punktid

60 m jooks
1 MARIS VARDJA 1991 IMAVERE 8,30          8,11        35
2 MARIE REIMANN 17.04.91 KOIGI 8,75          8,46        32
3 LIIS LOHUR 1990 IMAVERE 8,83          8,57        30
4 EGLE OJA 1990 IMAVERE 8,85          9,44        28

 5-6 MARIE-HELENE PRUUN 1991 IMAVERE 8,90          27
 5-6 ELERIN KRUUSLA 15.04.90 R-ALLIKU 8,90          26

7 BRIT TROSS 1991 VÄÄTSA 8,97          25
8 ENELIN LIPPASAAR 1991 ALBU 9,01          24
9 INGELA JALAST 1991 ALBU 9,08          24

10 SAVELIN SARNIK 15.04.91 SARGVERE 9,20          22
11 KATRIN NOORMÄGI 1990 IMAVERE 9,39          21
12 TRIIN TÕNISSON 02.01.91 KOIGI 9,62          20
13 ELE PEDAK 15.01.90 KOIGI 9,67          19
14 KRISTIINE KASK 1990 VÄÄTSA 9,82          18
15 JANELY POSTAK 1991 IMAVERE 10,35        17
16 HELINA EINSALU 01.08.90 RETLA 10,36        16
17 EGELT PÕHJALA 17.05.91 KOIGI 10,63        15

Ala KAUGUSHÜPE
1 LIIS LOHUR 1990 IMAVERE 4,20          35
2 MARIE REIMANN 17.04.91 KOIGI 4,20          32
3 ELERIN KRUUSLA 15.04.90 R-ALLIKU 3,97          30
4 MARIA HUPOLAINEN 18.12.90 KABALA 3,92          28
5 BRIT TROSS 1991 VÄÄTSA 3,91          27
6 INGELA JALAST 1991 ALBU 3,90          26
7 MADE PAJUMÄGI 08.10.91 KABALA 3,90          25
8 HELINA EINSALU 01.08.90 RETLA 3,72          24
9 MAARJA LOORITS 01.11.90 KOIGI 3,59          23

10 HANA POKK 1990 IMAVERE 3,57          22
11 ENELIN LIPPASAAR 1991 ALBU 3,50          21
12 MERILI VIIDEMANN 1991 VÄÄTSA 3,24          20
13 ELE PEDAK 15.01.90 KOIGI 3,16          19
14 EGELT PÕHJALA 17.05.91 KOIGI 2,85          18
15 JANELI POSTAK 1991 IMAVERE 2,77          17

KUULITÕUGE
1 HANA POKK 1990 IMAVERE 8,91          35
2 GERTU MARGUS 1991 VÄÄTSA 8,55          32
3 ELERIN KRUUSLA 15.04.90 R-ALLIKU 7,15          30
4 SAVELIN SARNIK 15.04.91 SARGVERE 7,09          28
5 HELINA EINSALU 01.08.90 RETLA 6,90          27
6 KAIDI KIVIMÄE 20.04.91 KABALA 6,83          26
7 MARIE-HELENE PRUUN 1991 IMAVERE 6,80          25
8 LIINA ORAV 28.01.90 KABALA 6,71          24
9 MARI-LIIS PANI 19.02.90 KABALA 6,67          23

10 EGLE OJA 1990 IMAVERE 5,31          22
11 MERILI VIIDEMANN 1991 VÄÄTSA 4,74          21

KÕRGUSHÜPE
1 MARIS VARDJA 1991 IMAVERE 1,40          35
2 MADE PAJUMÄGI 8.10.1991 KABALA 1,35          32
3 MARIE REIMANN 17.04.1991 KOIGI 1,30          30

 4 -5 MAARJA LOORITS 1.11.1990 KOIGI 1,25          28
 4 -5 KRISTIINE KASK 1990 VÄÄTSA 1,25          27

6 MARIA HUPOLAINEN 18.12.1990 KABALA 1,25          26
7 LIIS RANDMÄE 6.02.1991 KOIGI 1,20          25

PALL
1 HANA POKK 1990 IMAVERE 52,21        35
2 KERTU MARGUS 1991 VÄÄTSA 39,96        32
3 KRISTIINE KASK 1990 VÄÄTSA 39,07        30
4 MADE PAJUMÄGI 8.10.1991 KABALA 37,54        28
5 MARIA HUPOLAINEN 18.12.1990 KABALA 36,30        27



6 BRIT TROSS 1991 VÄÄTSA 33,73        26
7 KAIDI KIVIMÄE 20.04.1991 KABALA 33,04        25
8 SAVELIN SARNIK 15.04.1991 SARGVERE 32,79        24
9 MARI-LIIS PANI 19.02.1990 KABALA 29,02        23

10 KATRIN NOORMÄGI 1990 IMAVERE 27,61        22
11 TRIIN TÕNISSON 2.01.1991 KOIGI 27,14        21
12 MAARJA LOORITS 1.11.2009 KOIGI 24,84        20
13 LIINA ORAV 28.01.1990 KABALA 23,84        19
14 LIIS RANDMÄE 6.02.1991 KOIGI 23,44        18

600 m
1 MARIS VARDJA 1991 IMAVERE 1.59,9 35
2 LIIS LOHUR 1990 IMAVERE 2.03,4 32
3 EGLE OJA 1990 IMAVERE 2.04,5 30
4 MARIE-HELENE PRUUN 1991 IMAVERE 2.08,3 28
5 KATRIN NOORMÄGI 1993 IMAVERE 2.16,2 27
6 JANELY POSTAK 1991 IMAVERE 2.25,8 26



B-klass POISID 1990-1991
Jrk.nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool   Tulemus    Finaal  Punktid

60 m jooks
1 SIIM RÕÕMUSSAAR 05.08.90 RETLA 7,52        7,66        35
2 LEHO PENT 02.04.90 ALBU 7,77        7,68        32
3 HEIGO LAADRE 1990 VÄÄTSA 7,65        7,70        30
4 MARGUS HALJASTE 1990 IMAVERE 7,67        7,80        28
5 JAANUS LEESMAA 1990 VÄÄTSA 7,95        27
6 SIIM OPIVALOV 10.02.91 KOIGI 8,24        26
7 JANAR NIRGI 14.12.91 KABALA 8,50        25
8 MARKO KRIMM 1990 IMAVERE 8,51        24
9 ARGO KREEK 01.01.90 KOIGI 8,53        23

10 AIN PENT 1991 ALBU 8,60        22
11 EDUARD VÄLI 26.04.90 R-ALLIKU 8,62        21

 12-13 RAINER KÕRGESAAR 04.11.91 KABALA 8,72        20
 12-13 MARTIN SAARELEHT 8.08.90 LAUPA 8,72        19

14 RAUNO KALD 11.03.91 LAUPA 8,79        18
15 OLAV MÕTTUS 1991 IMAVERE 8,82        17
16 SILVER SEMJONOV 29.06.91 RETLA 8,92        16
17 JANNO GLASE 1990 IMAVERE 8,94        15
18 TANEL VÄLIMÄE 1991 IMAVERE 9,25        14
19 MIKK REINPÕLD 1990 IMAVERE 9,54        13
20 MERTIN ELLRAM 1991 IMAVERE 9,95        12

KAUGUSHÜPE
1 SIIM RÕÕMUSSAAR 05.08.90 RETLA 5,30        35
2 LEHO PENT 02.04.90 ALBU 5,01        32
3 JAANUS LEESMAA 1990 VÄÄTSA 4,97        30
4 MARGUS HALJASTE 1990 IMAVERE 4,85        28
5 HEIKKI PÕVVAT 08.11.91 KOIGI 4,65        27
6 SILVER SEMJONOV 29.06.91 RETLA 4,64        26
7 OLIVER OJALILL 16.03.90 R-ALLIKU 4,45        25
8 JANAR NIRGI 14.12.91 KABALA 4,43        24
9 RAUNO LIFLÄNDER 1990 VÄÄTSA 4,26        23

10 KARDI KRIMM 1991 IMAVERE 4,19        22
11 LAURI MÄEPALU 09.06.90 R-ALLIKU 4,15        21
12 ANDRES LIIDLEIN 1991 ALBU 4,12        20
13 AIN PENT 1991 ALBU 4,06        19
14 RAINER KÕRGESAAR 04.11.91 KABALA 3,83        18
15 KRISTJAN SARDIS 28.04.91 KOIGI 3,64        17

Ala KUUL
1 EGON ABEN 1990 VÄÄTSA 14,13      35
2 LEHO PENT 02.04.90 ALBU 12,10      32
3 JAANUS KOLESNIKOV 31.07.90 SARGVERE 10,73      30
4 MARTIN SAARELEHT 8.08.90 LAUPA 10,58      29
5 RAINER SARNIK 22.04.90 SARGVERE 10,57      28
6 KRISTO FEDORITS 01.04.91 KABALA 10,05      27
7 KAREL HANNI 15.01.91 R-ALLIKU 9,58        26
8 MARTI ILVES 1990 VÄÄTSA 9,33        25
9 EDUARD VÄLI 26.04.90 R-ALLIKU 8,86        24

10 MAIKO VEITMAA 01.09.91 KABALA 8,66        23
11 MIKK REINPÕLD 1990 IMAVERE 8,24        22
12 MARTIN ELLRAM 1991 IMAVERE 7,63        21

KÕRGUS
1 TIMO TÜRN 23.03.90 RETLA 1,65        35
2 SIIM RÕÕMUSSAAR 05.08.90 RETLA 1,55        32
3 HEIGO LAADRE 1990 VÄÄTSA 1,55        30
4 EGON ABEN 1990 VÄÄTSA 1,55        28
5 HEIKKI PÕVVAT 1991 KOIGI 1,50        27
6 MAIROLD HOOLEMAA 1990 KOIGI 1,45        26
7 RAUNO LIFLÄNDER 1990 VÄÄTSA 1,40        25
8 ERIK LEEDMAA 20.06.90 KOIGI 1,40        24



9 JANNO GLASE 1990 IMAVERE 1,35        23
10 TARMO VESKIMÄE 1990 IMAVERE 1,30        22
11 MIKK REINPÕLD 1990 IMAVERE 1,30        21

PALLIVISE
1 JAANUS KOLESNIKOV 31.07.90 SARGVERE 79,54      35
2 EGON ABEN 1990 VÄÄTSA 74,10      32
3 MAIROLD HOOLEMAA 02.03.90 KOIGI 69,25      30
4 RAINER SARNIK 22.04.90 SARGVERE 66,42      28
5 TIMO TÜRN 23.03.90 RETLA 64,26      27
6 JORMA UUSMAA 19.12.90 SARGVERE 63,88      26
7 MARTIN SAARELEHT 08.08.90 LAUPA 63,47      25
8 MARTI ILVES 1990 VÄÄTSA 59,41      24
9 RAUNO KALD 11.03.91 LAUPA 58,78      23

10 ANDRES LIIDLEIN 1991 ALBU 57,49      22
11 JAANUS LEESMAA 1990 VÄÄTSA 57,47      21
12 ARGO KREEK 01.01.90 KOIGI 54,00      20
13 MAIKO VEITMAA 01.09.91 KABALA 52,80      19
14 SILVER SEMJONOV 29.06.91 RETLA 52,59      18
15 KADRI KRIMM 1991 IMAVERE 51,81      17
16 KRISTO FEDORITS 01.04.91 KABALA 50,75      16
17 LAURI MÄEPALU 09.06.90 R-ALLIKU 50,21      15
18 KRISTJAN SARDIS 28.04.91 KOIGI 49,47      14
19 SIIM OPIVALOV 10.02.91 KOIGI 49,81      13
20 ERKI LEEDMAA 20.06.90 KOIGI 47,79      12
21 KAREL HANNI 15.01.91 R-ALLIKU 47,57      11
22 MARTIN ELLRAM 1991 IMAVERE 46,55      10
23 AIN PENT 1991 ALBU 45,48      9
24 TARMO VESKIMÄE 1990 IMAVERE 45,33      8
25 OLAV MÕTTUS 1991 IMAVERE 44,75      7
26 MARKO KRIMM 1990 IMAVERE 41,41      6
27 TANEL VÄLIMÄE 1991 IMAVERE 40,87      5

800 m
1 ARGO KREEK 1.01.1990 KOIGI 2.21,6 35
2 MARGUS HALJASTE 1990 IMAVERE 2.24,5 32
3 HEIKKI PÕVVAT 8.11.1990 KOIGI 2.25,1 30
4 EDUARD VÄLI 26.04.1990 R-ALLIKU 2.26,4 28
5 JORMA UUSMAA 19.12.1990 SARGVERE 2.31,9 27
6 TIMO TÜRN 23.03.1990 RETLA 2.32,8 26
7 MARTI ILVES 1990 VÄÄTSA 2.35,0 25
8 JANAR NIRGI 14.12.1991 KABALA 2.37,6 24
9 ERKI LEEDMAA 20.06.1990 KOIGI 2.38,3 23

10 OLIVER OJALILL 16.03.1990 R-ALLIKU 2.38,6 22
11 KARDI KRIMM 1991 IMAVERE 2.43,7 21
12 SIIM OPIVALOV 28.10.1991 KOIGI 2.45,4 20
13 RAUNO KALD 11.03.1991 LAUPA 2.50,4 19
14 TANEL VÄLIMÄE 1991 IMAVERE 2.53,3 18
15 RAINER KÕRGESAAR 4.11.1991 KABALA 3.02,1 17
16 MARKO KRIMM 1990 IMAVERE 3.02,7 16
17 JANNO GLASE 1990 IMAVERE 3.04,6 15
18 OLAV MÕTTUS 1991 IMAVERE 3.05,1 14
19 TARMO VESKIMÄE 1990 IMAVERE 3.09,6 13



A-klass TÜDRUKUD 1988-1989
Jrk.nr.Nimi Sünniaeg Kool   Tulemus    Finaal  Punktid

60 m jooks
1 MARILIIN MERILA 1989 IMAVERE 8,52          8,58        35
2 VERONIKA MATTO 18.12.88 R-ALLIKU 9,10          8,80        32
3 KEIT SOONSEIN 02.08.89 R-ALLIKU 8,99          8,90        30
4 KADI SOOKAEL 1989 VÄÄTSA 9,04          9,01        28
5 MAARJA TAVINOF 08.12.88 KOIGI 9,27          27
6 HELI KIRISTA 24.07.89 SARGVERE 9,34          26
7 KATI BACHMAN 11.10.89 LAUPA 9,34          25
8 SILVI KIILMANN 1989 ALBU 9,44          24

 9-10 GREETE GROSS 23.08.89 LAUPA 9,77          23
 9-10 TRIINU RAIDAL KOIGI 9,77          23

11 KÜLLI JÕGEVA 1988 IMAVERE 9,93          21
12 MARI RANDMÄE 26.07.89 KOIGI 10,15        20
Ala KUULITÕUGE

1 MARI-LIIS SAAR VÄÄTSA 8,44          35
2 KÜLLI JÕGEVA 1988 IMAVERE 8,01          32
3 MARILIIN MERILA 1989 IMAVERE 7,56          30
4 HEIDI PAABEL VÄÄTSA 7,56          28
5 ENE TAURUS VÄÄTSA 7,38          27
6 HELI KIRISTA 24.07.89 SARGVERE 7,28          26
7 GREETE GROSS 23.08.89 LAUPA 7,10          25
8 MARI-LIIS SIMSON 24.06.1989 SARGVERE 7,02          24
9 TRIINU RAIDAL KOIGI 6,74          23

10 AIRI TÄHTLA 29.09.89 KOIGI 6,66          22
11 KATI BACHMAN 11.10.89 LAUPA 6,42          21
12 KEIT SOONSEIN 02.08.89 R-ALLIKU 6,39          20

KAUGUS
1 MARI RANDMÄE KOIGI 4,25          35
2 VERONIKA MATTO 18.12.88 R-ALLIKU 4,21          32
3 KRISTIINA ALLIKSOO 6.06.1989 KOIGI 4,10          30
4 KADI SOOKAEL 1989 VÄÄTSA 3,73          28
5 AIRI TÄHTLA 29.09.89 KOIGI 3,68          27
6 KATI BACHMAN 11.10.89 LAUPA 3,58          25
7 MAARJA TAVINOF 08.12.88 KOIGI 3,48          24
8 SILVI KIILMANN 1989 ALBU 3,36          23
9 HEIDI PAABEL VÄÄTSA 2,77          22

PALL
1 KÜLLI JÕGEVA 1988 IMAVERE 37,51        35
2 HELI KIRISTA 24.07.1989 SARGVERE 37,45        32
3 KEIT SOONSEIN 2.08.1989 R-ALLIKU 36,79        30
4 ENE TAURUS VÄÄTSA 35,25        28
5 MARI-LIIS SAAR VÄÄTSA 33,76        27
6 HEIDI PAABEL VÄÄTSA 32,87        26
7 MARI-LIIS SIMSON 24.06.1989 SARGVERE 28,08        25
8 SILVI KIILMANN 1989 ALBU 21,83        24

KÕRGUS
1 KRISTIINA ALLIKSOO 6.06.1989 KOIGI 1,30          35
2 MARI-LIIS SAAR VÄÄTSA 1,30          32
3 TRIINU RAIDAL 1989 KOIGI 1,30          30

600 m
1 MARILIIN MERILA 1989 IMAVERE 1.59,1 35
2 VERONIKA MATTO 18.12.1988 R-ALLIKU 2.02,6 32
3 MAARJA TAVINOF 8.12.1988 KOIGI 2.04,2 30
4 KADI SOOKAEL VÄÄTSA 2.08,4 28
5 KRISTIINA ALLIKSOO 6.06.1989 KOIGI 2.09,7 27
6 GREETE GROSS 23.08.1989 LAUPA 2.17,1 26



A - klass POISID
Jrk.nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool   Tulemus    Finaal  Punktid

60 m
1 TÕNIS KALD 4.05.89 LAUPA 7,36        7,34        35
2 VEIKO KOKS 24.06.89 LAUPA 7,47        7,40        32
3 PEEDU LOHUR 1989 IMAVERE 7,59        7,57        30
4 RAIT VOITKA 09.03.89 KABALA 7,62        7,75        28

 5-6 SANDER VALGEMAA 1989 R-ALLIKU 7,65        27
 5-6 ARGO ILM 05.04.1988 ALBU 7,65        26

7 TAAVI SUURKIVI 1989 VÄÄTSA 7,67        25
8 TAAVI LEEDMAA 14.03.89 KOIGI 7,79        24

 9-10 JANAR METSAPOOL 09.11.89 KOIGI 7,90        23
 9-10 SIIM MÄGI 12.09.89 R-ALLIKU 7,90        22

11 LAURI LUHA 10.08.89 KOIGI 8,03        21
12 JÜRMO SILLASTE 1989 VÄÄTSA 8,10        20
13 MART HAUGAS 04.09.89 KOIGI 8,18        19

PALLIVISE
1 EDUARD ILLIPE 1989 VÄÄTSA 76,39      35
2 SANDER VALGEMAA 12.01.89 R-ALLIKU 75,52      32
3 TÕNIS KALD 4.05.89 LAUPA 71,58      30
4 JÜRMO SILLASTE 1989 VÄÄTSA 62,30      28
5 KAIDO KORN 12.02.89 KABALA 61,30      27
6 TAAVI LEEDMAA 14.03.89 KOIGI 59,58      26
7 TÕNIS VARDJA 1988 IMAVERE 57,62      25
8 MIHKEL TÕNISE 14.05.89 KOIGI 51,97      24

KÕRGUS
1 EDUARD ILLIPE 1989 VÄÄTSA 1,65        35
2 VEIKO KOKS 24.06.89 LAUPA 1,65        32
3 KRISTO ORG 1989 VÄÄTSA 1,65        30
4 RAIT VOITKA 09.03.89 KABALA 1,60        28
5 MARKO REMLIK 27.05.89 R-ALLIKU 1,60        27
6 TAAVI LEEDMAA 14.03.89 KOIGI 1,50        26
7 MIHKEL TÕNISE 14.05.89 KOIGI 1,45        25
8 SIIM MÄGI 12.09.89 R-ALLIKU 1,40        24

KUULITÕUGE
1 MARKO REMLIK 27.05.89 R-ALLIKU 11,67      35
2 SANDER VALGEMAA 12.01.89 R-ALLIKU 10,80      32
3 TÕNIS VARDJA 1988 IMAVERE 10,36      30
4 ARGO ILM 05.04.1988 ALBU 9,98        28
5 KRISTO ORG 1989 VÄÄTSA 9,74        27
6 JÜRMO SILLASTE 1989 VÄÄTSA 9,65        26
7 LAURI LUHA 10.08.89 KOIGI 8,79        25
8 KAIDO KORN 12.02.89 KABALA 8,55        24

KAUGUS
1 TÕNIS KALD 4.05.89 LAUPA 5,66        35
2 VEIKO KOKS 24.06.89 LAUPA 5,37        32
3 TAAVI SUURKIVI 1989 VÄÄTSA 5,27        30
4 RAIT VOITKA 09.03.89 KABALA 5,16        28
5 KRISTO ORG 1989 VÄÄTSA 5,10        27
6 TÕNIS VARDJA 1988 IMAVERE 5,09        26
7 SIIM MÄGI 12.09.89 R-ALLIKU 4,94        25
8 PEEDU LOHUR 1989 IMAVERE 4,87        24
9 MIHKEL TÕNISE 14.05.89 KOIGI 4,52        23

10 KAIDO KORN 12.02.89 KABALA 4,43        22
11 MART HAUGAS 04.09.89 KOIGI 4,42        21
12 LAURI LUHA 10.08.89 KOIGI 4,40        20
13 ARGO ILM 05.04.1988 ALBU 4,35        19
14 JANAR METSAPOOL 09.11.89 KOIGI 4,05        18

800 m
1 PEEDU LOHUR 1989 IMAVERE 2.20,6 35
2 EDUARD ILLIPE 1989 VÄÄTSA 2.21,2 32
3 JANAR METSAPOOL 9.11.1988 KOIGI 2.39,5 30



Koolide paremusjärjestus:

1 IMAVERE PK 670 p
2 VÄÄTSA PK 658 p
3 KOIGI PK 608 p
4 ROOSNA-ALLIKU PK 606 p
5 LAUPA PK 594 p
6 RETLA KOOL 560 p
7 KABALA PK 547 p
8 ALBU PK 483 p
9 SARGVERE PK 381 p


